

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

962 WRIT PETITION NO. 9721 OF 2013

Suresh Lalgir Gosavi And Others

VERSUS

The Settlement Commissioner, Land Record, Nasik Division And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Z. H. Farooqui h/f Mr. Niteen V. Gaware

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. V. M. Jaware

Advocate for respondent no. 5 : Mr. Rahul Karpe

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 22ND DECEMBER 2023

PER COURT : -

1. Learned advocate for the petitioners seeks adjournment.

Learned advocate Mr. Rahul Karpe appears on behalf of respondent no.

5 and learned AGP is present for respondent nos. 1 to 3.

2. By consent, stand over to 18th January, 2024.

[NEERAJ P DHOTE]
JUDGE