



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

24 WRIT PETITION NO. 9721 OF 2013
SURESH LALGIR GOSAVI AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE SETTLEMENT COMMISSIONER, LAND RECORD, NASIK
DIVISION AND OTHERS

...

Adv. for the Petitioners : Mr. S.P. Salgar h/f Mr. Gaware N.V.

AGP for Respondents-State : Mrs. R. R. Tandale.

Advocate for respective Respondents : Mr. S. S. Jangale h/f
Mr. Karpe Rahul R.

Advocate for respective Respondents : Mr. S.S. Dudhane h/f
Mr. Dighe P. S.

...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.

DATE : 22.02.2024

PER COURT :-

1. The petitioners are enjoying stay since 2013. However, not diligent to argue the matter finally.
2. To protect the interest of litigants, stand over to 27.03.2024, at 2.30 p.m, as a last chance.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date. If the matter would not argue on that day, stay would be vacated.

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)

...

vmk/-