

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9721 OF 2013

Suresh Lalgir Gosavi And Others

VERSUS

The Settlement Commissioner, Land Record, Nasik Division And  
Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. S.P Salgar h/f Mr. Gaware Niteen V.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. P.D. Patil

Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. R.R. Karpe

...

**CORAM : S.G. MEHARE, J.**

**DATED : MARCH 27, 2024**

**PER COURT:-**

1. Court time is over. Hence, the matter could not be heard.
2. Stand over to 06.05.2024 at 02.30 pm.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**(S.G. MEHARE, J.)**