



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

989 WRIT PETITION NO.9721 OF 2013

SURESH LALGIR GOSAVI AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE SETTLEMENT COMMISSIONER, LAND RECORD, NASIK DIVISION AND  
OTHERS

...

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 04<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2024

**ORDER :**

1 Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2 The interim relief / undertaking /statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

| MATTERS  | DATE       |
|--|------------|
| 989 WRIT PETITION NO.9721 OF 2013<br>990 WRIT PETITION NO. 9461 OF 2015<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10338 OF 2017 IN WP/9461/2015<br>991 WRIT PETITION NO. 2251 OF 2018<br>992 WRIT PETITION NO. 1873 OF 2019<br>993 WRIT PETITION NO. 2527 OF 2019<br>995 WRIT PETITION NO. 3820 OF 2020<br>996 WRIT PETITION NO. 7794 OF 2020<br>997 WRIT PETITION NO. 900 OF 2022 | 19.08.2024 |

|   |  |
|---|--|
| <p> <b>999</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 11660 OF 2022<br/> <b>1000</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 11685 OF 2022<br/> <b>1001</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2015 OF 2023<br/> <b>1002</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2507 OF 2023<br/> <b>1006</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1643 OF 2024<br/> <b>1007</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3755 OF 2024<br/> <b>1008</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3767 OF 2024<br/> <b>1010</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4388 OF 2024<br/> <b>1011</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4871 OF 2024WITH<br/> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5497 OF 2024 IN WP/4871/2024<br/> <b>1012</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5368 OF 2024<br/> <b>1013</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5555 OF 2024<br/> <b>1014</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 6726 OF 2005WITH<br/> WRIT PETITION NO. 6727 OF 2005WITH<br/> WRIT PETITION NO. 2624 OF 2007<br/> WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2626 OF 2007<br/> WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2625 OF 2007<br/> WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2627 OF 2007WITH<br/> WRIT PETITION NO. 6722 OF 2005<br/> WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6724 OF 2005<br/> WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6723 OF 2005<br/> WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6728 OF 2005WITH<br/> WRIT PETITION NO. 6721 OF 2005<br/> WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6725 OF 2005<br/> <b>1015</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5996 OF 2022 </p> | <p style="text-align: center;"><b>21.08.2024</b></p> |
|---|--|

**( S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR )**  
**JUDGE**

agd