



{1}

79 sr.no..odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9721 OF 2013

SURESH LALGIR GOSAVI AND OTHERS

....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

THE SETTLEMENT COMMISSIONER, LAND RECORD, NASIK  
DIVISION AND OTHERS

.....Respondent

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Sanjay N. Gaikwad h/f. Mr.Gaware  
Niteen V.

AGP for Respondents: Mr. P.D. Patil.

**CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

**DATE : 19TH AUGUST, 2024.**

**ORDER :-**

At the request of Mr. Gaware, learned advocate, stand over  
to 30.09.2024. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR]  
JUDGE**

grt/-