



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9721 OF 2013

Suresh Lalgir Gosavi & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The Settlement Commissioner, Land Record,
Nasik Division & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Y. V. Kakade i/b Mr. Gaware Niteen V., Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. S. S. Dande, AGP for the Respondent – State.

Mr. P. S. Dighe, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

Ms Pratisha Suryawanshi h/f Mr. Rahul Karpe, Advocate for Respondent
No.5

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 03, 2025

PER COURT :

1. By consent, list the matter on 19th November 2025. The respondents are permitted to file a reply, if any, they want to file by 14th November 2025, and supply a copy of the reply to the learned advocate for the petitioners. No further time will be granted to file a reply.

2. The status quo order, if any, is to be continued until the next listing date.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)