



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9721 OF 2013

**SURESH LALGIR GOSAVI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE SETTLEMENT COMMISSIONERS, LAND RECORDS,
NASHIK AND OTHERS**

....

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Y.V. Kakade, Advocate h/f Mr. NV. Gaware.
A.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 : Mr. D.B. Bhange

...

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 26.11.2025

PER COURT :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, by way of last chance, one week's time is granted to file a reply. It is made clear that no further time will be granted.
3. Stand over to 10.12.2025. The status quo order, if any, is to continue till then.

**(ABHAY J. MANTRI)
JUDGE**

shp/-