



946 WP 9721-2013

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**946 WRIT PETITION NO. 9721 OF 2013**

**SURESH LALGIR GOSAVI AND OTHERS**

**VERSUS**

**THE SETTLEMENT COMMISSIONER LAND RECORD NASIK DIVISION AND  
OTHERS**

...

Mr. S.V. Natu – Advocate for Petitioners  
Mr. B.B. Bhise – AGP for Respondents, State  
Mr. R.R. Karpe – Advocate for Respondent No.5

....

**CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.**

**DATE : 07.04.2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the petitioners, stand over to 05.05.2026, by way of last chance.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**[ ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J. ]**

*Pooja Kale*